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NHS Funding
CATI Fieldwork : 8th - 11th August 2019
Absolutes/col percents
Table 2
Q2. As you may know, the Government has recently announced that it will be providing £1.8 billion for the NHS to

spend on hospitals over the next five years. Which of the following is closest to your views ...
Base: All respondents who answered the question

Gender Age Socio-Economic Group Region
York-
shire
& Hum-  West East
North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE East  West side lands lands ern  London East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r (s) 0] (u)
Unweighted base 856 413 443 70 130 131 154 150 221 315 229 116 196 43 110 81 88 68 94 135 144 93
Weighted base 856 418 438 97* 149 139 152 123 196 234 240 176 207 42* 114* 83* 90* 74* 96* 132 138 87*
The money is welcome 465 213 252 72 62 77 85 66 102 130 120 103 111 26 61 42 51 38 60 58 81 47
but more is needed 54% 51% 58% 74%def 42% 56%d 56%d  54% 52% 56% 50% 59% 54% 63% 54% 50% 57% 51% 62%s  44% 59%s  54%
gh

The NHS requires a lot 287 138 148 15 63 42 55 43 68 81 87 55 64 13 40 34 26 25 24 55 40 29
more money than this - 33% 33% 34% 15% 42%c  31%c  36%Cc 35%C 35%C  35% 36% 31% 31% 31% 35% 41%r  29% 34% 25% 42%rt 29% 34%
it will make little
difference
This shows the 59 35 24 6 11 9 7 10 16 6 20 15 18 2 6 5 10 8 6 8 8 6
Government is going to 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 3% 8%i 8%i 9%l 5% 5% 5% 1% 1% 7% 6% 5% 7%
make sure the NHS gets
all the money it needs
The NHS doesn't need 21 14 7 1 8 2 3 2 4 9 7 - 5 1 7 1 1 - 1 6 3 3
any more money 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%k 3% - 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% - 1% 4% 2% 4%
Don't know 25 19 6 3 4 8 2 3 5 8 6 3 8 - - 2 2 3 5 5 7 1

3% 5%b 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% - - 2% 2% 4%n 5%n 4%n 5%n 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/
Overlap formulae used. * small base

/I - m/n/o/p/q/r/
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